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PROJECT DEVELOPMENT W. Mark Russo
mrussola@yriawri.com

December 21, 2017

Via e-mail and first-class mail

Ms. Luly Massaro

Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jetferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

In re: Issuance of Advisory Opinion to the Energy Facility Siting Board regarding the
Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid and Clear River Energy

LLC’s Application to Construct the Burrillville Interconnection Project
Docket No. 4737

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Please find enclosed the original and five copies of my Entry of Appearance on behalf
Clear River Energy LLC with regard to the above-referenced matter.

Should you have any questions, we'll be available to assist.

Sincerely,

W. MARK RUSSO

WMR/was
Enclosure
Ce: Service List



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Inre: Issuance of Advisory Opinion to the Energy
Facility Siting Board regarding the Narragansett
Electric Company d/b/a National Grid and : Docket No. 4737
Clear River Energy LLC’s Application to :
Construct the Burrillvilie Interconnection Project:

Entry of Appearance

W. Mark Russo, Esq. of Ferrucci Russo P.C., pursuant to PUC Rules of Practice and
Procedure, 1.4, enters his appearance on behalf of Co-Applicant, Clear River Energy LLC.
Respectfully submitted,

Clear River Energy LI.C
By their attorneys,

L Maric Russe  (Rme 89730)
W. Mark Russo (#3937)
FERRUCCI RUSSG B.C.
55 Pine Street, 3' Floor
Providence, R1 02903
Tel.: (401) 455-1000
Fax: (401} 455-7778
E-mail: mrusso@@frlawri.com

Dated: December 4, 2017
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the within was sent by e-mail to the following
referenced on the attached service list this the 28" day of December, 2017:




Docket No. 4737- PUC Advisory Opinion Regarding Burrillville Interconnection Project

Service List as of 16/11/17

Name/Address

K-maik

Phone

Invenergy Thermal Development LLC
(Clear River Energy Facility)

Alan Shoer, Esq.

Richard Beretta, Esq.

Elizabeth Noonan, Esq.

Nicole Verdi, Esq.

Adler, Pollock & Sheehan

One Citizens Plaza, 8% Floor

ashoer@anslaw.com:

rheretta@apsiaw.com;

enoonan@apslaw,.com;

nverdi(@apslaw.com;

401-274-7200

Providence, R 02903 iniland@invenerayllc.com; 312-224-1400
John Niland, Dir. Of Business Development - : -

Tyrone Thomas, Esq., Asst. General Cpounsei Lthomas@invenergylie.com;

Michael Blazer

Invenergy Thermal Development LLC Mblazer@invenergyllc.com;

One South Wacker Drive, Suite 1900

Chicago, IL 60600

National Grid gwatson(@re. com; 401-709-3351

George W. Watson, Esq.

Peter Lacouture, Esq.

Robinson & Cole LLP

One Financial Plaza, Suite 1430
Providence, RI1 02903

placouturef@re.com;

Bess Gorman, Esq.

National Grid USA Service Co. d/b/a National Grid
40 Sylvan Rd.

Waltham, MA 02451

Bess. Gormani@nationalerid.com;

781-907-1834

Mark Rielly@nationalerid.com:

781-907-2111

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers
Leo Wold, Esq.

Department of Attorney General

150 South Main Street

Providence, R1 02903

LWold@riag.ri.gov;

Jmunozi@riag.ri.gov:

Dmacrae@rias ri.cov:

401-274-4400

John J. Spirito, Esq., Chief of Legal
Steve Scialabba, Chief Accountant

iohn.spiritof@dpuc.ri.egov:

Jonathan.schragi@dpuc.ri.gov;

Macky.meclearvi@dpuc.ri.cov;

steve,seialabba@dpuc.ri.eov;

Al contente(@dpuc.ri.gov;

Kevinlynch@dpue.ri.gov,

40]-780-2152

Office of Energy Resources

Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.

Nick Ucci, Chief of Staff

Chris Kearns, Chief Program Development
One Capitol Hill

Providence, RT 02908

Andrew Marcaccio(@doa.ri.gov;

401-222-3417

Nicholas. Ueci@energy.ri.gov;

Christopher. Kearns@energy.ri.gov;

Danny. musher@energy.ri.cov;

401-574-9100




Statewide Planning Program
Kevin Nelson

Statewide Planning Program
Jennifer Sternick, Esq.

Chief of Legal Services, DOA

Kevin Nelson{@doa.ri.cov;

Jennifer.sternick@doa.ri.gov:

401-222-2093
401-222-8339

Town of Burrillville
Michael McElroy, Esq.
Schacht & McElroy

PO Box 6721

Providence RI 02940-6721

Michael@McElroyvLawOffice.com:

Leah@McElrovLawOffice.com;

401-35]1-4160

William Dimitri, Esq.
Town Solicitor - Burrillville

Dimitrilaw@icloud.com:

401-273-9092

Public Utilities Commission (PUC)
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
89 Jefferson Blvd,

Warwick, RI 02888

(original and five copies)

Luly.massarof@puc.ri.egov:

Cynthia.wilsonfrias(@puc.ri.eov:

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Jerry Elmer, Esq.
Conservation Law Foundation

mgreene/@clf.org;

401-351-1102 Ext.
2012

Gregory A. Mancini, Esq. (RIBCTC)
Sinapi Law Associates, Ltd.

gmancinilaw(@eamail.com;

401-739-9690

Joseph A. Keough, Jr, Esq.
Keough & Sweeney

ikeoughiri@wkeoughsweeney.com;

401-724-3600

Christian F. Capizzo, Esq.
Partridge Snow & Hahn, LLP

cfei@psh.com;

401-861-8200




